# OP \$165.00 2454494

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/16/2007

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VenVest, Incorporated		10/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clockwork Home Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Central Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 920	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2454494	VENVEST
Serial Number:	78737038	WONDERWEB
Serial Number:	78780877	CREATING COMFORT IN ALL THE RIGHT PLACES
Serial Number:	77102687	COMFORT CLIENT
Serial Number:	77102695	METER SQUEEZER
Serial Number:	76522322	VI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)469-4850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 469-2610

Email: tmattorneypto@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P. Heller

Address Line 1: 14323 S. Outer Forty Dr.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0713

900089584

Address Line 2: Suite 512 S Address Line 4: Town & Counti	Suite 512 S Town & Country, MISSOURI 63017		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V125.ASS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette P. Heller		
Signature:	/aph72met/		
Date:	10/17/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=V125.ass#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0714

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VenVest, Incorporated ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 50 Central Ave., Suite 920, Sarasota, Florida 34236, is the owner of the trademarks registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office shown on the attached "Exhibit A."

WHEREAS, Clockwork Home Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 50 Central Ave., Suite 920, Sarasota, Florida 34236, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations shown on the attached "Exhibit A."

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said-Assignor does hereby assign nunc pro tune unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof, effective August 16, 2007.

VenVest, Incorporated

Just 10/18/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0715

### **EXHIBIT A**

VENVEST (Reg. No. 2,454,494)

VVI Logo (Reg. No. 3,232,080)

WONDERWEB (Serial No. 78/737038)

CREATING COMFORT IN ALL THE RIGHT PLACES (Senal No. 78/780877)

COMFORT CLIENT (Serial No. 77/102687)

METER SQUEEZER (Serial No. 77/102695)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003641 FRAME: 0716

**RECORDED: 10/17/2007**